Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

JU1 1 Jumper Block 3 pins + 1 0.1”
JU2, JU3 2 Jumper Block 3 pins 0.1”
______________ Ordering Information
PART                       TEMP. RANGE    IC PACKAGE
MAX3747/3747AEVKIT -40°C to +85°C         10 µMAX
____________ Component List (cont.)
DESIGNATION QTY DESCRIPTION
L1 1 47nH Inductor
Ro, R1 2 49.9Ω, 1% resistor (0402)
 R10 1 442Ω, 1% resistor (0402)
R11 1 4.53kΩ, 1% resistor (0402)
R12 1 2.37kΩ, 1% resistor (0402)
R13 1 768Ω, 1% resistor (0402)
R2 1
5kΩ, variable resistor
BOURNS 3296W-1-502
R3, R4 2 OPEN
R5 1 4.75kΩ, 1% resistor (0402)
R6 1 10.0kΩ, 1% resistor (0402)
R8 1 4.99kΩ, 1% resistor (0402)
R9 1 2.61kΩ, 1% resistor (0402)
U1 1 MAX3747/MAX3747AEUB
U2 1
SMT 0.5 pitch SMT
dipswitch (8 position)
U3 1 MAX4429ESA
19-3297; Rev A; 05/04
MAX3747/MAX3747A Evaluation Kit
2________________________________________________________________________________
.
E
v
a
lu
a
te
s
:
M
A
X
3
7
4
7
/M
A
X
3
7
4
7
A
______________ Component Suppliers
SUPPLIER PHONE FAX
Digi-Key 218-681-6674 218-681-3380
Coilcraft 847-639-6400 847-639-1469
Murata 814-237-1431 814-238-0490
AVX 803-946-0690 803-626-3123
Note: Please indicate that you are using the
MAX3747/MAX3474A when ordering from these
suppliers.
_________________________ Quick Start
1) Shunt the center pin of JU1 to TP3 to connect
DISABLE to LOS.